
2024-2025 Lewis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-4   Conf: 19-1   Home: 12-0   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Gugliuzza, Taylor 29-29 959 33.1 157-332 .473 43-119 .361 119-148 .804 41 99 140 4.8 52 0 71 62 3 34 476 16.4
13 Badali, Jenna 29-25 880 30.3 97-254 .382 41-128 .320 80-93 .860 10 90 100 3.4 53 1 120 70 6 39 315 10.9
11 Cesarini, Ally 30-29 891 29.7 128-276 .464 19-56 .339 24-45 .533 65 111 176 5.9 53 0 65 54 13 48 299 10.0
24 McNamee, Cierra 29-29 665 22.9 109-228 .478 5-23 .217 41-53 .774 33 115 148 5.1 62 1 18 42 17 16 264 9.1
33 Bueno, Yahaira 30-6 538 17.9 55-154 .357 25-83 .301 25-29 .862 9 44 53 1.8 25 0 52 39 4 14 160 5.3
35 Nunnally, Kree 29-1 436 15.0 51-114 .447 3-13 .231 23-38 .605 33 38 71 2.4 40 0 14 21 1 17 128 4.4
42 Hoover, Gabi 30-28 667 22.2 41-103 .398 22-61 .361 13-20 .650 31 119 150 5.0 70 2 27 38 35 15 117 3.9
21 Gugliuzza, Tara 30-1 463 15.4 27-85 .318 17-52 .327 18-28 .643 24 46 70 2.3 38 1 14 15 0 20 89 3.0
22 Campanelli, Sammi 21-0 104 5.0 18-36 .500 2-6 .333 13-19 .684 5 5 10 0.5 13 0 4 7 1 3 51 2.4
23 Lasu, Mercy 22-0 115 5.2 20-34 .588 4-9 .444 5-11 .455 4 14 18 0.8 23 0 6 14 1 2 49 2.2
34 Jones, Jasmine 22-0 116 5.3 18-39 .462 5-21 .238 3-4 .750 4 31 35 1.6 15 0 3 12 7 3 44 2.0
10 Soukup, Alayna 17-0 59 3.5 7-17 .412 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 7 7 14 0.8 6 0 3 5 0 4 15 0.9
03 Haklicka, Ana 15-1 67 4.5 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 1 9 10 0.7 8 0 7 7 2 5 12 0.8
15 Smith, Yahri 9-0 31 3.4 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.7
20 Allen, Katlyn 11-1 34 3.1 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 1 5 0 1 5 0.5
Total 30 6025 200.8 734-1699 .432 188-586 .321 374-502 .745 317 782 1099 36.6 466 5 407 419 90 221 2030 67.67
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 618-1642 .376 176-561 .314 318-461 .690 287 691 978 32.6 536 8 323 466 92 204 1730 57.67

Team Statistics Lewis OPP
SCORING 2032 1730
    Points Per Game 67.7 57.7
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 734-1699 618-1642
    Field Goal Pct .432 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-586 176-561
    3PT FG Pct .321 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-502 318-461
    FT Pct .745 .690
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 1099 978
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 407 323
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 419 466
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 221 204
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.8
BLOCKS 90 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,850 3,453
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-571 13-266
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-178

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lewis 541 445 511 530 5 2032
Opponents 404 399 447 476 4 1730

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Michigan Tech W 68-57 0
11/09/24 vs Northern Mich. L 48-53 167
11/18/24 at Purdue Northwest W 66-49 300
11/23/24 HILLSDALE W 70-68 500
11/26/24 at Wis.-Parkside W 68-61 0

* 12/02/24 at UIndy W 68-41 45
* 12/05/24 at Lincoln (MO) W 86-46 277
* 12/07/24 at Mo.-St. Louis W 56-50 133

12/16/24 ROOSEVELT W 69-49 300
12/18/24 at Davenport W 64-47 70

* 01/03/25 MARYVILLE (MO) W 57-45 500
* 01/05/25 MCKENDREE W 84-80 550
* 01/09/25 UPPER IOWA W 64-62 450
* 01/16/25 at William Jewell W 74-65 197
* 01/18/25 at Truman St. L 60-69 175
* 01/23/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 71-57 500
* 01/25/25 ROCKHURST W 78-67 750
* 01/30/25 at Missouri S&T W 59-49 269
* 02/01/25 at Drury W 75-73 1,328
* 02/06/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 65-54 450
* 02/08/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 77-41 750
* 02/13/25 at McKendree W 56-51 273
* 02/15/25 at Maryville (MO) W 76-75 127
* 02/20/25 UINDY W 52-37 600
* 02/22/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 78-52 650
* 02/27/25 QUINCY W 66-63 850
* 03/01/25 at Upper Iowa W 84-58 259

03/06/25 vs Truman St. W 77-61 177
03/08/25 vs Maryville (MO) L 59-73 289
03/14/25 vs Wayne St. (MI) L 57-77 256

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lewis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-1   Home: 10-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Gugliuzza, Taylor 19-19 616 32.4 114-228 .500 34-82 .415 72-88 .818 33 62 95 5.0 29 0 49 34 2 23 334 17.6
13 Badali, Jenna 19-17 582 30.6 63-159 .396 25-77 .325 51-60 .850 7 66 73 3.8 36 1 77 47 5 22 202 10.6
11 Cesarini, Ally 20-19 597 29.9 89-192 .464 13-36 .361 15-27 .556 44 70 114 5.7 33 0 41 42 8 28 206 10.3
24 McNamee, Cierra 19-19 407 21.4 65-143 .455 4-16 .250 30-39 .769 24 69 93 4.9 39 1 8 28 10 10 164 8.6
33 Bueno, Yahaira 20-3 331 16.6 34-94 .362 16-51 .314 13-15 .867 4 29 33 1.7 13 0 34 27 1 10 97 4.9
35 Nunnally, Kree 20-1 287 14.4 35-76 .461 2-8 .250 18-28 .643 22 30 52 2.6 29 0 9 15 1 7 90 4.5
42 Hoover, Gabi 20-19 471 23.6 26-68 .382 15-44 .341 13-20 .650 20 93 113 5.7 50 2 20 26 33 9 80 4.0
22 Campanelli, Sammi 15-0 93 6.2 18-36 .500 2-6 .333 13-17 .765 5 5 10 0.7 12 0 3 6 1 3 51 3.4
23 Lasu, Mercy 12-0 72 6.0 14-23 .609 3-7 .429 5-8 .625 3 11 14 1.2 14 0 5 10 1 1 36 3.0
21 Gugliuzza, Tara 20-1 308 15.4 16-52 .308 10-31 .323 12-18 .667 17 38 55 2.8 25 1 12 11 0 13 54 2.7
34 Jones, Jasmine 17-0 92 5.4 14-31 .452 4-18 .222 3-3 1.000 3 26 29 1.7 13 0 2 8 5 2 35 2.1
10 Soukup, Alayna 10-0 53 5.3 7-16 .438 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 6 7 13 1.3 5 0 3 5 0 4 15 1.5
03 Haklicka, Ana 10-1 59 5.9 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 1 8 9 0.9 8 0 7 4 2 5 10 1.0
15 Smith, Yahri 7-0 28 4.0 2-8 .250 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.9
20 Allen, Katlyn 7-1 29 4.1 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 4 0 1 4 0 1 4 0.6
Total 20 4025 201.3 500-1142 .438 130-389 .334 254-335 .758 227 549 776 38.8 314 5 273 283 69 138 1384 69.20
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 401-1102 .364 113-355 .318 220-322 .683 185 442 627 31.4 358 5 208 295 63 143 1135 56.75

Team Statistics Lewis OPP
SCORING 1386 1135
    Points Per Game 69.3 56.8
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 500-1142 401-1102
    Field Goal Pct .438 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-389 113-355
    3PT FG Pct .334 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-335 220-322
    FT Pct .758 .683
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.0
REBOUNDS 776 627
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 273 208
    Assists Per Game 13.7 10.4
TURNOVERS 283 295
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 138 143
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.2
BLOCKS 69 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,050 3,083
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-605 10-308
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lewis 369 310 339 363 5 1386
Opponents 228 255 308 340 4 1135

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/24 at  UIndy W 68-41 45
12/05/24 at  Lincoln (MO) W 86-46 277
12/07/24 at  Mo.-St. Louis W 56-50 133
01/03/25 MARYVILLE (MO) W 57-45 500
01/05/25 MCKENDREE W 84-80 550
01/09/25 UPPER IOWA W 64-62 450
01/16/25 at  William Jewell W 74-65 197
01/18/25 at  Truman St. L 60-69 175
01/23/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 71-57 500
01/25/25 ROCKHURST W 78-67 750
01/30/25 at  Missouri S&T W 59-49 269
02/01/25 at  Drury W 75-73 1328
02/06/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 65-54 450
02/08/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 77-41 750
02/13/25 at  McKendree W 56-51 273
02/15/25 at  Maryville (MO) W 76-75 127
02/20/25 UINDY W 52-37 600
02/22/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 78-52 650
02/27/25 QUINCY W 66-63 850
03/01/25 at  Upper Iowa W 84-58 259


